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such corporations are excepted from the provisions of this section. 
Resolved, That the foregoing amendment is hereby referred to 

the legislature to be chosen at the next general election and shall 
be published for three months preceding such election. 

[ Jt. Res. No. 104, Ad 	 [Deposited May 3,19331 

No. 64, 1933. 

JOINT RESOLUTION 

Inviting President Roosevelt to attend the National Encampment 
of the Veterans of Foreign Wars. 

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate concurring, That the 
state of Wisconsin extends a cordial invitation to Franklin D. 
Roosevelt, President of the United States, to attend the National 
Encampment of the Veterans of Foreign Wars to be held at Mil-
waukee, Wisconsin, August 27th to September 1st, 1933. 

Resolved further, That a copy of this resolution, properly at-
tested, be forthwith transmitted to President Roosevelt. 

[ Jt. Res. No. 69, A.] [Deposited May 10, 1933.1 

No. 65, 1933. 

JOINT RESOLUTION 

Relating to the increased use of Wisconsin dairy products. 

WHEREAS, The present very distressed condition of the Wis-
consin farmers is due primarily to the low prices of milk and 
dairy products ; and 

WHEREAS, This low price of milk and dairy products in turn 
is due to the decreased consumption and weak demand; and 

WHEREAS, At present prices, milk and dairy products are the 
cheapest, as well as the most wholesome, of foods; and 

WHEREAS, Nothing would help the farmers so much as in-
creased consumption of milk and dairy products ; therefore, be it 

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate concurring, That the 
legislature of Wisconsin urges all of the people of this state to 
use more milk and dairy products in their diets, and also urges 
all state departments, chambers of commerce, and organizations of 
farmers and businessmen to do everything possible to promote 
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the increased consumption of Wisconsin dairy products. Be it 
further 

Resolved, That the legislature particularly urges the co-opera-
tive associations of the state to concentrate their efforts upon 
promoting the wider consumption of milk, butter, cheese, and 
other dairy products, as this is a definitely constructive way in 
which they can really improve the situation of the farmers of this 
state. 

[ Jt. Res. No. 72, A.] 	 [Deposited May 10, 1933.] 

No. 66, 1933. 

JOINT RESOLUTION 

Relating to the use of dairy products in public relief 
administration. 

WHEREAS, A number of the relief authorities in this state sup-
ply peanut butter and even lard in lieu of butter to families on 
relief lists; and 

WHEREAS, There is no material saving in the use of peanut 
butter in lieu of butter, and this detrimentally affects the dairy 
industry of the state ; therefore, be it 

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate concurring, That the 
legislature hereby requests all public relief authorities to supply 
genuine butter to families and individuals on relief lists instead of 
substitutes therefor. 

[ Jt. Res. No. 73, A.] 	 [Deposited May 10, 1933.] 

No. 67, 1933. 

JOINT RESOLUTION 

Relating to the annual display of the American flag on Mother's 
Day, the second Sunday in May. 

WHEREAS, The service rendered to the United States by our 
American home is the supreme source of our country's strength 
and inspiration ; now, therefore, be it 

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate cancurring, That the 
governor of this state is hereby requested to issue annually a 
proclamation calling upon our state officials to display the United 


